
DSO Jacksonville
Todd Baxley
Todd.Baxley@dla.mil
Cell No: 904-483-6239
c/o Florida Cold Storage, Ltd.
4501 Dignan Street
Jacksonville, FL 32254
Comm: 904-387-2737
DSN: 942-3301
FAX #1: 904-387-3699
FAX #2: 904-388-8372

1-800-795-5772

DSO Tidewater
LTJG Joanna D. Kalvig
Joanna.Kalvig@dla.mil
Cell No: 757-438-2703
c/o Norfolk Banana Distributors
1106 Ingleside Road
Norfolk, VA 23502-5609
Comm: 757-855-9011
DSN: 564-9971/77/92/08
FAX #1: 757-855-8791
FAX #2: 757-855-8848

1-800-795-3543

DSO Seattle
Dave Edmonson
Dave.Edmonson@dla.mil
Cell No: 253-261-7170
502 10th Avenue North
Algona, WA 98001-6510
Comm: 253-939-4666
DSN: 357-9947
FAX #1: 253-939-7779
FAX #2: 253-939-4643

1-800-795-3566

DSO San Francisco
Nels Johnson
Nels.Johnson@dla.mil
Cell No: (510) 812-4717
620 Central Avenue – Bldg 3
Alameda, CA. 94501-3874
Comm: 510-337-8141
DSN: 686-8141
FAX #1: 510-337-8104
FAX #2: 510-337-8162

1-800-441-2829
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PBO Philadelphia
Chuck McCall
Charles.McCall@dla.mil
Cell No: 267-236-5043
Phila. Regional Produce Market
Produce Building, Room 246
3301 Galloway Street
Philadelphia, PA 19148
Comm: 215-462-7094/2451/2455
FAX #1: 215-336-6605, 06

1-800-795-3523
___________________________

Produce Buyer San Antonio
Erasmo Zamarripa
Erasmo.Zamarripa@dla.mil
Cell No: 210-825-8295
San Antonio Produce Terminal Market
Administration Building  - Suite 101
1500 South Zarzamora Street
San Antonio, TX 78207-7222
Comm: 210-226-7373
DSN: 940-1298
FAX #1: 210-226-0981, 0409

1-800-795-3635

PBO New England
David Lucht
David.Lucht@dla.mil
Cell No: 508-726-7371
55 Murphy Drive
Avon, MA. 02322-1153
Comm: 508-427-6281
FAX #1: 508-427-6473
FAX #2: 508-427-6474

1-800-795-3521
_________________________

Anchorage Produce Buyer
Jim Colley
Jimmy.Colley@dla.mil
Cell No: (907) 223-4026
222 W 8th Avenue
Anchorage, AK 99513
Comm: (907) 271-1654
FAX #1: (907) 271-1650

PBO Birmingham
Sam Turner
Sam.Turner@dla.mil
Cell No: 205-966-0020
c/o Mid South Produce
1200 Roberts Industrial Drive
Ensley, AL 35208
Comm: 205-780-9469
FAX #1: 205-786-9365
FAX #2: 205-786-9366

1-800-795-5801
_________________________

PBO Denver
Russ Brooks
Russell.Brooks@dla.mil
Cell No: 303-961-1195
5460 Ward Road – Suite # 205
Arvada, CO 80002
Comm: 303-467-5331
FAX #1: 303-467-6993
FAX #2: 303-467-7703

1-800-795-5802

PBO Kansas City
John Woods
John.Woods@dla.mil
Cell No: 816-200-4263
The Gumbel Building
801 Walnut Street, Suite 400
Kansas City, MO 64106-1805
Comm: 816-374-6556
FAX #1: 816-374-6566
FAX #2: 816-374-6633

1-800-795-3562
________________________

PBO Los Angeles
Steve Covington
Steve.Covington@dla.mil
Cell No: 213-216-4536
360 East 2nd Street
Suite 100
Los Angeles, CA 90021
Comm: 213-237-9913
DSN: 833-1480/81/82/83
FAX #1: 213-237-9928
FAX #2: 213-237-9926

1-800-795-3564

PBO Jessup
Vera Strilchuk
Vera.Strilchuk@dla.mil
Cell No: 410-977-0003
c/o Class Distribution System
7701 Assateague Drive
Jessup, MD 20794-3208
Comm: 410-799-3940
FAX #1: 410-799-3947
FAX #2: 410-799-3948

1-800-795-3492
________________________

PBO Fort Worth
Yvette Newell
Yvette.Newell@dla.mil
Cell No: 817-538-1484
P&O Cold Logistics Facility
1313 Samuels Street
Fort Worth, TX 76106-8302
Comm: 817-332-1235
FAX #1: 817-332-1990
FAX #2: 817-332-8033

1-800-795-3567

PBO Nashville
Fred Tidwell
Fred.Tidwell@dla.mil
Cell No: 615-416-4164
Trademark Business Center
220 Great Circle Road – Suite 124
Nashville, TN 37228
Comm: 615-736-5487
FAX #1: 615-736-7082
FAX #2: 615-736-7083

1-800-795-3544
___________________________

PBO San Diego
Michael Espinoza
Michael.Espinoza@dla.mil
Cell No: 619-666-1728
8597 Spectrum Lane
San Diego, CA 92121-2521
Comm: 858-455-1070
FAX #1: 858-455-7066
FAX #2: 858-455-7276

1-800-469-5836
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James (Ken) Wilmoth
6819 Magnolia Drive
Gloucester, VA 23061
Comm: (804) 695-9981(W)
FAX #:          (804) 695-9136 (W)
Cell:              (804) 654-0145

Bill Raker
East Coast Merchandiser
3067 George Washington 
Memorial Hwy
Suite 10  P.O. Box 471
Wicomico, VA  23184-0471
Comm:  (804) 642-1902/1809
FAX#:  (804) 642-1903/1485/1490
Cell:      (804) 654-0045

VIRGINIA
PRODUCE OFFICE
Brenda Ashe
3067 George Washington 
Memorial Hwy
Suite 10 P.O. Box 471
Wicomico, VA. 23184-0471
Comm: (804) 642-1902/1809
FAX #: (804) 642-1903/1485/1490
Cell:  (804) 654-0146

FLORIDA
PRODUCE OFFICE
Cheryl Lesley
Independence Building  
Suite 131
1010 Executive Center Drive
Orlando, FL 32803
Comm:   (407) 648-6256/7
FAX #1: (407) 648-6149
FAX #2: (407) 894-6051

Alan Reif
Same as above
Cell: (407) 947-0187

Cloyd Conley
2575 USA Highway 27 N.
Lot 166
Haines City, FL 33844
Comm: (941) 419-0084 (W)
FAX # (941) 422-9531 (W)
Cell:    (407) 947-2927

Greg Sankovic
19207 Park Place Blvd
Eustis, FL. 32736
Comm: (407) 648-6256/7 (W)
Cell: (407) 947-1592
FAX     (407) 648-6149 (W)

Andrew Baxley
3662 Victoria Drive
West Palm Beach, FL 33406
Comm: (561) 433-5740 (W)
FAX:    (561) 968-8839 (W)
Cell:     (561) 662-7619

WEST COAST
PRODUCE OFFICE
Betty Williamson
532 W. El Paso Ave.
Clovis, CA 93611-6759
Comm:   (559) 298-4294
Cell: (559) 352-8851
FAX #: (559) 298-9376

Bob Rumsey
14497 E 54th Ave
Yuma, AZ. 85367
Comm:    (928) 342-8244 
Cell:        (928) 941-6378
FAX #:    (928) 342-8286 

Curt Cadogan
11860 Lasselle St.
Moreno Valley, CA. 92557-6601
Comm:   (909) 485-2740 (W)
Cell:       (909) 515-0854
FAX #:   (909) 485-2741

Genaro Cordova
532 W. El Paso Ave.
Clovis, CA 93611-6759
Comm:   (559) 298-4294
Cell: (559) 352-8837
FAX #: (559) 298-9376
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